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COUNCIL CORNER 

 

******************************************************************* 
SCHEDULE OF EVENTS FOR APRIL 2020 

 

 The following schedule of meetings and events will not 
occur in order to help prevent the spreading of Coronavirus.  
 

DATE EVENT TIME & PLACE 

4/02/2020, Thurs Mass & Council Meeting 7:00 PM – Christopher Hall 

4/03/2020, Fri Lenten Fish Dinner  

4/04/2020, Sat First Saturday Rosary 4:25 PM - Church 

4/05/2020,Sun Palm Sunday  

4/07/2020, Tues CHOC Meeting 7:00 PM – Christopher Hall 

4/09/2020, Thurs Assembly Meeting 7:00 PM – Christopher Hall 

4/10/2020, Fri   Good Friday  

4/12/2020, Sun  Easter   

4/15/2020, Wed Chapter Meeting 

7:00 PM – St. Thomas More 

Council 7389, 4411 Moana      

San Antonio, TX. 78218 

4/16/2020, Thurs Council Business Meeting  7:00 PM – Christopher Hall 

4/20/2020, Mon 1st Degree Exemplification St. John Hall, Council 8521 

4/23/2020, Thurs 1st Degree  7:00 PM - Christopher Hall  

   



******************************************************************* 

BROTHER KNIGHT SPECIAL OLYMPICS TEAM 
 

 A Special Olympics Team, the “Hornets, from Flour Bluff ISD shown 
below achieved third place. The team was coached into its winning place by 
Brother Juan J. Zapata shown below on the far right. Jaun is the brother of 
SK Gerardo Zapata. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



******************************************************************* 

ACHIEVEMENTS & RECOGNITIONS 
 

 At Mass on March 7, SK Leo and Nancy Forget are shown below being 
blessed by Monsignor Kevin Ryan in celebration of 50 years of marriage.  
What a wonderful couple to spend their life together for many years of 
happiness.  
 

 
 

 



 At the Council 7613 meeting on March 5, 2020, the following 
presentations for the “Family of the Month” and for the “Knight of the 
Month” were performed by Grand Knight SK Andy Totah as shown below.     

 

Knight of the Month of December 2019 – Geranimo Diaz 

 
Knight of the Month of Feburary 2020 – Chris Huggins 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Geranimo Diaz 



 
 

Knight of the Month of Feburary 2020 – Larry Eblen 

 
Family of the Month of Feburary 2020 – SK Gary & Sylvia Richmond 

Chris Huggins 

Larry Eblen 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SK Gary Richmond 



 
 
 

 


